

Call for nominations to all IASSA members for: IASSA President IASSA Council members & IASSA Awards

Elections at the General Assembly 2 June 2024

Arctic Congress Bodø 2024 / ICASS XI

https://iassa.org/

Nominations and election for IASSA President

- 6.3.1. Any nomination for President must be signed by minimum two members of IASSA in good standing, who are not from the same institution as the candidate (or the proposed co-convener for the upcoming ICASS).
- 6.3.3. Candidates for President are invited to prepare a statement, including a short biography, their qualifications, and an overview of their reasons for wanting to serve as IASSA President. The statement should also provide the rationale for the proposed site of the next ICASS (see by-laws for details). Statements will be published in Northern Notes.

Deadline for submitting statements is 19 April 2024.

Nominations will be announced at the latest on 27 May 2024.

The nomination forms are available to download here:

Election of IASSA President and Council members at ICASSXI

Nominations for IASSA Council

- 6.4.1. Any member in good standing is entitled to self-nominate as a candidate for the IASSA Council. If a member is nominated by another member (in good standing), then the nominator must confirm that the person nominated is willing to stand as a candidate.
- 6.4.2. Current and previous Council Members can run. A Council Member may hold the position of Councilor for up to three (3) consecutive terms. Past-Presidents may run for position of Councilor, with the similar restriction of three (3) consecutive terms in total.
- 6.4.3. Candidates are invited to prepare a short statement (less than 200 words). Statements will be published in Northern Notes.
- 6.4.4. Candidates who are Indigenous are encouraged to self-declare this identity for purposes of election.

Deadline for submitting statements is 19 April 2024

Nominations will be announced at the latest on 27 May 2024

The nomination forms are available to download here:

Election of IASSA President and Council members at ICASSXI

Deadlines for nominations and elections for IASSA Council

Deadline for submitting statements for President and Councilors is 19 April 2024.

Nominations will be announced by the IASSA Secretariat at the latest on 27 May 2024.

Voting will take place at the General Assembly on 2 June 2024, by secret ballot.

The letter of nomination (2 pages max), signature page and curriculum vitae of the nominee should be sent as an e-mail attachment (pdf) to the IASSA Secretariat:

IASSASecretariat@nord.no

The nomination forms are available to download here:

Election of IASSA President and Council members at ICASSXI

See the IASSA by-laws for details: https://iassa.org/about-iassa/bylaws

IASSA Award nominations

Honorary Lifetime Membership Award

The IASSA Award is granted in recognition of sustained and significant contribution to Arctic Social Sciences and Humanities and is presented at the triennial International Congress of Social Scientists (ICASS).

Gabriella Nordin-Sköld IASSA Service Award

The Gabriella Nordin-Sköld Award is granted in recognition of outstanding contribution and service to IASSA as an organization, building its institutional capacities, membership, programming, and communication capabilities.

Nmitqən Award to the Outstanding Early Career Indigenous Scholar in honour of Victoria Petrasheva

This award was created to celebrate the emerging Indigenous scholars who strengthen the well-being of their communities through research led by Indigenous ways of knowing and being.

Read more about the Awards and nomination processes: https://iassa.org/iassa-awards

IASSA Award nomination process

- Nominations may be submitted to the IASSA Secretariat by IASSA members at any time prior to the deadline 19 April 2024.
- Nominators must be IASSA members (the person nominated for the Award does not necessarily have to be a member).
- The letter of nomination must provide a succinct rationale for the nomination and be accompanied by an electronic version of a current curriculum vitae.
- The nomination must be signed by three IASSA members.
- The letter of nomination (2 pages max), signature page and curriculum vitae of the nominee should be sent as an e-mail attachment (pdf) to the IASSA Secretariat <u>IASSASecretariat@nord.no</u>

The nomination forms are available to download here:

https://iassa.org/iassa-awards/nomination-process